ORDER No. 411 (2021)

- 1. Andrea Barbato (Mr. Barbato) is a former staff member of the International Maritime Or anilation (IMO). On "#ebr\$ar% 2019& Mr. Barbato filed a 'om(laint) ith the Internal O*ersi ht and +thi's Offi'e (IO+O) o*er alle ations of (rohibited 'ond\$'t b% the then, ire'tor of the Administrati*e, i*ision of the IMO. #ollo) in an in*esti ation 'ond\$'ted b% an e-ternal ser*i'e (ro*ider&) hi'h 'on'l\$ded there) as ins\$ffi'ient e*iden'e to s\$bstantiate the alle ations of the 'om(laint& the . ead of the IO+O 'losed the 'ase and a''ordin l% informed Mr. Barbato on /0 Ma% 2019 (the Contested, e'ision).
- 2. Mr. Barbato a((ealed the Contested, e'ision) ith the Otaff A((eals Board (OAB) of the IMO on 1 A\$ \$st 2019. On 10 2\$1% 2020% the OAB% follo) in a re*ie) of the e*iden'e and merits of the 'ase% iss\$ed a de'ision that the a((eal sho\$1d be (artiall% ranted and some remedies (ro*ided& based on the 'on'l\$sions detailed in its de'ision.

4. On 22 Ma% 2021& Ale- 9 aines (Mr aines)&) ho ser*es as Mr. Barbatoss 'o\$nsel& filed a re4\$est for s\$s(ension&) ai*er or e-tension of the time limit to file an